THE PERCEPTION OF
GENDER AND WOMEN IN
TURKEY 2019
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Genel Cerceve N

To measure public opinion in Turkey concerning
domestic, social and political issues and to ascertain
the level of women’s participation in the public sphere.

Objective

The study was conducted with 1205 people 18

years old and older representing the urban

population of Turkey. According to the 2018

ADNK (Address-based population registration)

data, the urban population constitutes 92% of

the total population in Turkey. Sample choice

was made by random sample selection based on MethOd

cluster sampling. The fieldwork of the research

was carried out between January and February

2019 and it was conducted by Frekans Arastirma A Ak Antaba. Bat o Canakkal

Frekans Research). dana, AnNKara, Antalya, batman, bursa, Lanakkale,

( ) S | Denizli, Diyarbakir, Erzurum, Gaziantep, Hatay, istanbul,
amp e Izmir, Kayseri, Kocaeli, Konya, Malatya, Manisa, Samsun,

Tekirdag, Trabzon, Van, Zonguldak

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve

Kadin Calismalani |
Arastirma Merkezi
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DEMOGRAPHICS




Demographics

Men [ 50%

Gender
women [ 50%
1824 NG 10
Age
2535 [ o
3o+ [N -
Seif [ 44%
Head of

D 31
Household Spouse 3%
Father [ 20%
Other [ 5%

No diploma [l 6%
Primary-Midde... [ /5%
High School | 33%

Vocational... | 6%

University [ 11%

Education

Toplumsal
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Education

= No Diploma

m Primary-Middle School
m High School

= Vocational School

= University or higher

= No Diploma

m Primary-Middle School
m High School

= Vocational School

= University or higher
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Family Structure R

Marital Status Children

Average 2

children

= Single = Married = Divorced/Widowed
mYes mHayir

Perception of Gender and Women in Tu4rkey Research -2019




P l . t . l I d t . f . t . -Over the years there has been a rise in 7
O ] ] Ca e n ] ]Ca ]O n the numbers of men and women claiming
: ‘e they are not interested in politics.
?
How do you define yourself politically? “There has always been a higher number

of men identifying as nationalist.
WOMEN MEN
I 2 0% I 17 %
- o« T 21% ; o« D— 22%
Republican/Kemalist 212/1% Nationalist 22% 24%
20% 22%
. 2095 I 18%
: I 22% ; o« D 18%
Conservative 20% Republican/Kemalist 18%
18% 20%
. 17 % I 2 1%
i I 21% ; — 18%
Religious 13% Conservative 2%
16% 18%
I 10% . 13%
: .. . 1% i P 16%
Nationalist 11% 17% Religious 11% 1o
13% 1%
I 5 I 6 22016
- P 6% Social Democrat P 8%
Social Democrat 6% 8% =017
7% 9%
I, 2 2% I 137 2018
; - - o I 15% i i irics I 1%
Not interested in politics 15/1 79 Not interested in politics ”% 2019
22% 17%
I 7Y — 9%
Other = 59 Other NN g(y/:
4% 3%
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Marital and Family
Decisions




As education level increases,
individuals are more likely to
find a spouse through their
own networks rather than

The 18-35 age group is more
likely to find their own spouse
rather than rely on family
introductions.

Meeting spouse

How did you meet your spouse?

family.
Change over time Age Education
Yuksek
2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 ilk-orta Lise okul ve

(%) (%) (%) (%) | 18-24 | 25-35 | 36-50 | 51 + | (0-8yil) | (9-12 y1l) Usti Total
Introduced by family | 46% 407% 44% 43% | 31.9% | 26.7% | 42.0% | 54.3% 51.6% 31.0% 20.8% | 41.5%
elders
We knew each other, [ 8% 12% 11% 10% | 8.4% | 8.0% | 9.7% | 13.2% | 13.1% 7.9% 3.5% 10.3%
we’re related
We knew each other, | 4% 7% 4% 6% 2.5% | 3.3% | 4.9% | 8.5% 6.4% 4.9% 3.1% 5.5%
we’re neighbors
Same age family 7% 6% 4% 3% 2.5% 3.5% 5.4% 4.4% 4.7% 4.4% 4.3% 4.5%
members introduced
We met on our own 14% 15% 12% 14% | 21.8% | 19.6% | 15.1% | 7.6% 10.5% 16.9% 23.1% 14.2%
(other social
networks)
Friends introduced 10% 9% 11% 1% | 10.1% | 16.3% | 11.2% | 5.1% 7.0% 15.6% 15.3% | 10.6%
us
We met at work 6% 7% 9% 9% 14.3% | 13.4% | 7.9% 3.7% 4.5% 12.9% 15.1% 8.2%
We met at school 3% 3% 4% 6% 8.4% 8.4% 2.9% 2.9% 1.6% 5.5% 13.9% 4.5%
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. 1 , As education increases, _
Marital Decision The 18-35 age group is more individuals are more 10

How did you make the decision to marry? el o GEEE or Usmsslves likely to make their own

to marry. decisions to marry.
Change over time Age Education
2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 itk-orta (0-| Lise (9-12 |Yiiksek okul

(%) (%) (%) %) | 18-24 | 25-35 | 36-50 | 51 + 8 yil) yil) ve {isti | Toplam
-- %1 %1 %1 1.7% | 0.4% | 0.2% .9% 0.7% 0.3% 0.2% | 0.4%

Ran away/Bride

exchange

My family decided %7 %10 %5 %6 4.2% | 4.6% | 7.0% | 10.6% | 9.9% 3.7% 1.8% 7.4%
Arranged marriage %34 | %33 | %37 | %34 | 23.5% | 21.6% | 31.5% | 44.7% | 43.3% | 22.4% | 12.0% | 32.7%
| proposed and my %11 | %10 %9 %10 | 5.0% | 11.6% | 8.6% | 8.3% 7.3% 11.2% | 14.9% | 9.1%

spouse accepted

We decided together %36 | %32 | %36 | %36 | 44.5% | 46.8% | 40.4% | 27.5% | 28.0% | 45.2% | 56.9% | 38.3%
and told our family

My spouse proposed and | %12 | %14 | %12 | %11 | 19.3% | 13.8% | 11.8% | 7.3% 9.8% 16.6% | 12.9% | 11.2%
| accepted.
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Division of Household
Labor




Men’s Contributions to Household (regular contributions)

Women: To what extend does your spouse contribute to household responsibilities?
Men: To what extend do you contribute to household responsibilities?

JI%
Laundry 5{%/’
I 11%
8%
Dishes 6%8/0
I 10%
13%
Cooking %]0/’
I 12%
Picking up 9
Cleaning 0

Household repairs
I 48%

Shopping for household
I 4 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

55%

57%

60%

2019
2018
2017
m 2016

64%
70%

63%
64%

70% 80% 90% 100%
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Men’s Contributions to Household (regular
contributions), by Age

Women: To what extend does your spouse contribute to household responsibilities?
Men: To what extend do you contribute to household responsibilities?

. 8%
= 7% m 51
(o)
m 36-50

I 9%
S 7% m 25-35
. 7%

Laundry

Dishes

Men generally contribute to

- 1% the household through

s 10% Iied '
I 11% activities done outside the

house.

Cooking

I 10%
S 10%
I 11%

I 9%
S 9%
I 11%

Picking up

Cleaning

Household repairs

Shopping for household

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Men’s Contributions to Household (regular
contributions), by Education

Women: To what extend does your spouse contribute to household responsibilities?
Men: To what extend do you contribute to household responsibilities?

As education increases, men’s
Laundry =7% contributions to the household
. 7% increase.

Dishes N 7%
]
Cooking s 11%
Lo 1
Picking up s 11%
]
Cleaning B 10%
Household repairs I 60%

Shopping for household . 59%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

® University and
higher

® High School

®m Primary-Middle
School

80% 90% 100%
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Contribution of Fathers to Child Care (regular contributions)

Women: To what extend does your husband contribute to child care?
Men: To what extend do you contribute to child care?

— 5% _
Change diapers 7% %
798%
I (Y% .
Bathing 1 11/2%
10%
_ A o
Feeding 1212% Fathers are getting more
E— 5 involved in childcare.
(o]
Put to bed 1274%
12%
R R DA
Reading 13% 0
15% 20%
I 1 5%
Help with homework 21% 25%
20%
I 1 8%
After school care 21% 32%
23%
e ? 39
Play 23/25% 36%
29%
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII”&IIIIIIIIII 38%
Go outside together ° 42%
36%
. 3 5%
Take an interest in the child/ren > 39% 48%
42%

Toplumsal
siyet ve

m2016
2017
2018
2019
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Contribution of Fathers to Child Care (regular contributions),

by Age

Women: To what extend does your husband contribute to child care?
Men: To what extend do you contribute to child care?

Take an interest in the child/ren

Go outside together

Play

After school care

Help with homework

Reading

Put to bed

Feeding

Bathing

Change diapers

I ‘{
—% 49%

NO interest

51 +

A 33%
—ﬁ{’:%

15%
s 5%
s 8
50
% 10% 20%

40%

6% NEVER played with
children
25-35 age group-10.5%
36-50 age group- 22.5%
51 + -32.8%

m51 +
m 36-50
m 25-35

30% 40% 50% 60%

25-35 age group-% 11.8
36-50 age group-% 16
-% 22.1

25-35 age group are more
involved than older fathers.
As age increases involvement
in childcare decreases.

80% 90% 100%
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Contribution of Fathers to Child Care (regular contributions), by

Education

Women: To what extend does your husband contribute to child care?
Men: To what extend do you contribute to child care?.

Take an interest in the child/ren

Go outside together

Play

After school care

Help with homework

Reading

Put to bed

Feeding

Bathing

Change diapers

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve

Kadin Caligmalan
\ Arastirma Merkezi

0% 10%

S 57%
0000000000000

I 39%

e 39%

I 327

44%

50%

I 46%

P 31%
I /5% 315

36%
I 27%
I /0% 27%

35%
I 22%
I 1/ 22%

I 29%
I 16%
I 127 16%

22%
P 13%
I 10%

P 20%
s 13%
] 10%13/

I 19%
e 12%
I 3%

_8‘7 12%
Y
20%

30% 40%

NO interest
Primary-Middle - % 18.9
High school - % 13.7
University+ %13

NEVER played with children

Primary-Middle
High school
University+

® University and
above

m High School

B Primary-Middle
School

50% 60%

% 27.5
% 15.6
% 9.8
As parental education levels
increase, the involvement of
fathers increases.
70% 80% 90% 100%
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Daily childcare interest, by year

4 year total

Yes, | would like to be

MUCH more involved

Yes, | would like to be a
SOMEWHAT more involved

No, | think | am involved
enough

Fathers

Would you like to contribute more
to daily childcare?

28%

33%

32%

31%

32%

27%

m 2017

®2018 wm2019

41%

38%

37%

Mothers

Would you like your spouse to
be more involved in daily
child care?

42%
41%

Yes, | would like them to
be MUCH more involved

27%
30%

Yes, | would like them to
be SOMEWHAT more
involved

26%

30%
29%
26%

No, they are involved
enough

= 2017

m2018 m®2019
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Daily childcare interest, by Age

4 year total

No, | think | am
involved enough

Yes, | would like to be
a SOMEWHAT more
involved

Yes, | would like to be
MUCH more involved

Younger fathers express
more interest in being
Fathers involved in daily Mothers

Would you like to contribute more childcare. Would you like your spouse
to daily childcare? to be more involved in
) daily child care?

No, | think | am
involved enough

Yes, | would like to be
a SOMEWHAT more
involved

Yes, | would like to be
MUCH more involved

|
ul
—
-+
|
w
i
Ul
o
|
N
i
w
ul
|
ul
—
-+
|
w
i
Ul
o
|
N
i
w
ul

51+ mothers (today’s
grandmothers) wished
their spouses had been
more involved in

childcare: Perception of Gender and Women in Turkey Research -2019



Daily childcare interest, by Education

4 year total

For both mothers and fathers,

as education increases so does
Fathers the desire to be more involved M.Others
Would you like to contribute more with daily child care.. Would you l_lke your spouse to
to daily childcare? be more involved in daily

child vcare?

No, | think | am
involved enough

No, | think | am
involved enough

Yes, | would like to be
a SOMEWHAT more
involved

Yes, | would like to be
a SOMEWHAT more
involved

Yes, | would like to be
MUCH more involved

Yes, | would like to be
MUCH more involved

® University+ ® High School ® Primary-Middle ® University+  ®High School ® Primary-Middle
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Activities Suitable for Children (% of respondents)

Consider how appropriate these activities are for boys and girls below the age of 14.

Not Not
Not appropriate | appropriate

appropriate for GIRLS for BOYS Appropriate

for any child under 14 under 14 for both
Using public transportation alone 46% 1% 2% 51%
Going to the store alone 24% 1% 4% 71%
Playing in the street/neighborhood 20% 1% 2% 76%
Helping with household chores (cleaning, laundry, dishes) 41% 18% 1% 40%
Riding a bicycle 11% 1% 4% 84%
Working outside the home 85% 1% 4% 10%
Regularly babysitting a sibling 58% 9% 1% 32%
Cooking 74% 10% 1% 15%
Going out with friends (movies, shopping) 57% 1% 2% 40%

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet v

siyet ve
Kadin Calismalari |
Arastirma Merkezi )
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Relationships, Happiness
and Trust




General Satisfaction, by Year

Yillara gore Score out of 10
A significant drop in
10.00 satisfaction for
WOMEN over the
past two years.

9.00
8.00 67;
_ 7.48 7.47
7.39 704 ) 703 7.37
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
2017 2018 2019 TOTAL
Cialyetve ® WOMEN MEN

Kadin Calismalari |
Arastirma Merkezi
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General Satisfaction

Those who report being very satisfied.

Very Satisfied

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30% oo 23% 2% 2* 22%
20% (5o 18% (5o 18% 19% isy 8%
- AL N _
0%

Total Women Men

m2016 =2017 =m2018 =2019
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Relationships Satisfaction

How satisfied are you with your relationships?

Score out of 10

D 173
Relationship with mother-in-law . 7.81
IS @I 1.9 Women are less
satisfied with their

L 1999 relationships with

7.9
I 8.06
e Y

e 8,68 200

Relationship with spouse I 879 = 2018
B 8,84

w2017

Relationship with friends

Relationship with father-in-law

O
\o .
0o OO,

Relationship with father

-

Relationship with mother

|| Ne)

\o . —
Yo wuo wo
N —_
x&E®

Relationship with children

o
o
S

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00
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Trust (%)

To what extend do you trust the people listed below to not harm you and will look after your well-being?

3 year overview:

) . s 199 L
Others in the same city 113%’ As education increases
I— 1% so does trust in friends.
. P e 31% Primary-Middle %48
Neighbors s 27%3 1% High School %53
3 year overview: s 52% S5 et
. .
Young people trust their Friends —5 1% X
friends more than older 3 year overview:
people. Other relatives g Z As edggation increa§es trust in
18-24 %57 e 47% the military and police
25-35 %50 .. e 53% decreases.
36+ %49 Academicians — 56% Polis Asker
A —— 5% Primary-Middle %71 %76
Doktors e 652700 High School %68 %73
e 58Y% University + %60 %64
) S s 67%
Police S 667, 2% = 2019
3 year overview: . s 7 2%
92% of men say they ey St
trust their spouse 833 m 2017
e
compared to 86% of Your spouse —879’?)1%
women. s 87%

Your Child /e %gﬁ,
Y QU At N I s o

Y O U 1T O 0
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Violence and Divorce




The Biggest problem women face

In your opinion, what is the biggest problem that women face in society?

T 53%,5/
V0l eNCe o 62
60%

Unemployment I 9%

Always no. 1 and there has been
) S 10% an increase and in 2019 more
LAk Of B Ut ON e 9% women than men listed violence
8% as no. 1. 64% of women and 56%
I 59 of men consider violence
Street harassment = 77;? women’s largest social problem.

Family pressure 4

Gender inequality 5%

Social pressure e 39

-3;/)? m2016 m2017 m2018 2019
Other S 4%
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Divorce and Violence, by Year

100%
90%
Violence is viewed a reason to
divorce and there is less support 9
80% 77%
’ over the years for using family 75% __ . 74% 75%
. 72% 70%
20% preservation as an excuse for 0
% .
domestic violence. 63%
60% 55% )
50% J 50% 51% o2%
50%
40%
30%
20% . 18% 17% 16%
14% 12%
[0) 0,
10, 10% 79 8% 10% 8%
? 5% 5% l
o o H
Men can resort to Violence can be ignored Married couples should  After divorce children Domestic violence is a A divorced woman's honor
violence to preserve  in order to preserve the not divorce for any should remain with the reason to divorce is no business of the ex-
/ order in the family family reason mother husband
N ) m2016 ®2017 =2018 =2019

)\ Arastirma Merkezi
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Divorce and Violence

4 year total
100% More women than men:
© -View domestic violence as a reason to divorce.
-A divorced woman’s honor is no business of her ex-husband.
90% -Women retain custody of children after divorce.
-Preservation of the family is in no way an excuse for domestic
80Y% violence. o
6 75% . 73%
7% 69%
70% 67% °
0 64%
61%
60%
51%
50%
41%
40%
30%
20 13% ., 1% 43y
10% gy 10% 11%

N . | . - .

0%

Men can resort to Violence can be ignored Married couples should After divorce children Domestic violence isa A divorced woman's honor
violence to preserve  in order to preserve the not divorce for any should remain with the reason to divorce is no business of the ex-
order in the family family reason mother husband
o ] mWOMEN =MEN =TOTAL

Arastirma Merkezi
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Divorce and Violence, by Education

100%

90% As individual education levels
increase, more likely to view

80% domestic violence as a reason .
to divorce and less likely to o 72% 74% 72%

70% view the preservation of the 69% 68% 68%
family as an excuse for

60% domestic violence.

’ 54%

50% >0 48

40%

30%

20%

13% 119 14% 425
9% 9% ° 9%
10% . 6% . 7%
o =
Men can resort to Violence can be ignored Married couples should  After divorce children Domestic violence is a A divorced woman's honor
violence to preserve  in order to preserve the not divorce for any should remain with the reason to divorce is no business of the ex-
order in the family family reason mother husband
B m Primary-Middle High School  ® University+

L\ KadinGalismalan |
)\ Arastirma Merkezi
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Divorce and Violence, by Age

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Younger individuals tend to be
less supportive of domestic
violence for any reason. 73%72%72%

69% 1% 70%
66%
63%
50% > 51% 509,
13% 149 119 110 o 13%13% 14%
T I 11/ii i I
Men can resort to Violence can be Married couples  After divorce childrenDomestic violence is a A divorced woman's
violence to preserve ignored in order to should not divorce for should remain with reason to divorce  honor is no business
order in the family  preserve the family any reason the mother of the ex-husband

m18-24 m25-35 m36-50 m51+
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Feminism




Familiarity with Feminism

Have you ever heard of the concept of feminism?

WOMEN MEN
100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 519 43% 42% 43% 80% 49% 45% 38% 4%
70% 70%
60% 60%

50%
40%

50%
40%

30% 30% 51% 55% 62% 59%
20% 20%
10% 10%
0% 0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2016 2017 2018 2019
mYes ' No Yes ' Hayir
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Attitudes about Feminism, by Year

100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0
50.0

40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0

0.0

WOMEN

There is a general decline in
negative attitudes towards
feminism and feminists.

Feminism fights for
equal rights

56.7
62.5
57.7
63.7
61.3

Feminism advocates
women's superiority

58.6
51.9
53.6
37.5
36.6

Men cannot be
feminists

30.4
41.6
31.5
19.6
28.5

Feminism is about Feminist women are  Most feminist women

hating men ugly are lesbians
16.9 4.4 2.8
32.1 8.9 6.5
19.1 10.2 7.7
16.2 4.5 2
21.3 3.2 3.2
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Attitudes about Feminism, by Year

100 MEN There is a decrease in negative
attitudes towards feminism
90 overall but there seems to be a
80 rise in anti-feminism among men.
70
60
50
40
30
20
° llll Illl
Feminism fights for = Feminism advocates Men cannot be Feminism is about Feminist women are  Most feminist women
equal rights women's superiority feminists hating men ugly are lesbians
m 2015 44.2 47 32.8 28.1 12.6 10.4
m 2016 49.2 46.6 46.3 39.4 18.2 17.9
51.7 59.9 41.7 23.5 11 10.3
53.4 47.5 25.5 25.8 12.1 7.4
57.0 41.8 36.8 31.1 7.4 3.7
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Attitudes on Gender Equality, by Year

Women and men should have the same opportunities

Women and men should receive equal pay for equal work

Ensuring equal rights between men and women is one of the
fundamental responsibilities of government

Those who want to have children should be married

Same sex relationships are against our social norms

Gay, lesbian, bi and trans individuals should have equal rights

If a couple intends to marry, it is acceptable to live together

Kadir Ha&

m2016
2017
=2018
= 2019
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Abortion




Attitudes about Abortion, by Year

I 52%
Abortion is only acceptable under certain circumstances (rape, : 64%

incest, medical necessity) A 642

64%
. 429
Abortion should be banned because it is the taking of an 55%

innocent life. A 637

63%
There is an increase in I 0%

negative attitudes A ortion should be banNed DecaUse I 15 & SiN. S 55,
towards abortion. (:0%

I 367

Abortion should be banned because it is against our traditions. —47% 529
53%
) I 579
For those who want to have an abortion we have a health 51%
system that makes it difficulty. _43‘7 48%
. . . I 44%
Abortion can be used to terminate preganancies that occur 43%
outside of marriage. A 42%
42%
) . I, 4%
Abortion a woman's fundamental right and cannot be 43% m 2016
ibi A 36%
prohibited. 363/700 2017
_17‘7 32% = 2018
ol Abortion can be used as a method of family planning. e 1 8‘%0? 2019
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Attitudes about Abortion, by Political Identification

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% II
[0)
0% Abortion is only For those who Abortion can be Abortion a
acceptable Abortion should . Abortion should want to have an used to . .
. Abortion should . : woman's Abortion can be
under certain be banned be banned abortion we terminate
. s be banned o . fundamental used as a
circumstances because it is the s because it is have a health preganancies .
. . because it is a . right and method of
(rape, incest, taking of an . against our system that that occur . .
. . . sin. o . . cannot be family planning.
medical innocent life. traditions. makes it outside of o
. i . prohibited.
necessity) difficulty. marriage.
m Religious 73% 74% 66% 55% 40% 30% 24% 19%
m Conservative 66% 65% 57% 64% 46% 39% 28% 17%
Nationalist 62% 55% 51% 62% 449% 40% 37% 19%
u Republican/Kemalist 36% 31% 26% 61% 64% 51% 65% 28%
m Social Democrat 48% 42% 40% 58% 53% 54% 60% 30%
Not interested in politics 56% 55% 50% 42% 48% 42% 34% 20%

ﬁ‘\ Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve

. Kadin Galismalan
A Arastirma Merkezi
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Attitudes about Abortion, by Political Identification

4 Year Total, Women
100%

90%

o WOMEN

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
! e
0%

Abortion is For those
only Abortion . Abortion can .
. Abortion who want to Abortion a .
acceptable should be Abortion be used to . Abortion can
. should be have an . woman'’s
under certain banned should be . terminate be used as a
. o banned abortion we . fundamental
circumstance because it is banned s preganancies . method of
. . because it is have a health right and .
s (rape, the taking of because it is . that occur family
. . . against our system that . cannot be .
incest, an innocent a sin. . . outside of o planning.
. . traditions. makes it . prohibited.
medical life. - marriage.
. difficulty.
necessity)
m Religious 74% 77% 69% 58% 37% 33% 23% 18%
m Conservative 63% 63% 54% 64% 47% 38% 31% 16%
Nationalist 58% 50% 49% 61% 45% 41% 42% 17%
m Republican/Kemalist 33% 28% 24% 62% 66% 53% 68% 28%
m Social Democrat 49% 41% 41% 62% 56% 54% 61% 35%
Not interested in politics 57% 57% 52% 61% 47% 42% 33% 17%
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Women and Politics, by Year

Kadir Ha&

Women politicians should give priority to women's rights

Women's participation in politics has a positive effect on
society

There should be more women politicians in political parties

If more women participated in politics violence against
women would decline

Politics is a man's job

m 2019
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Women and Politics, by Gender

4 year total

Women politicians should give priority to women's rights

Women's participation in politics has a positive effect on
society

There should be more women politicians in political parties

If more women participated in politics violence against
women would decline

Politics is a man's job

I, 53

76%

I, 77%

70%

I, 76%

65%

I 68%

B 7

27%

60%

m KADIN = ERKEK
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Women and Politics

4 year total--Women

WOMEN

100%
90%
80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20% I

s I e

If more women

Women politicians should = Women's participation in There should be more
participated in politics
give priority to women's politics has a positive women politicians in Politics is a man's job
violence against women
rights effect on society political parties .
would decline
m Religious 79% 70% 68% 65% 30%
m Conservative 76% 74% 68% 64% 20%
Nationalist 84% 79% 77% 68% 16%
m Republican/Kemalist 90% 85% 85% 75% 10%
m Social Democrat 86% 77% 81% 73% 9%
Not interested in politics 86% 76% 78% 67% 16%
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EU and Women’s Rights, by Year

EU membership would be beneficial for women's rights

If Turkey were a member of the EU, women's position in
society would be higher

If Turkey were not an EU member candidate, the position of
women in society would be worse

EU membership threatens the role of women in the family

(o)
(o]

(o)
(o]

53%
59%

S 56

52%
53%
D 28%

I 42% 22015
30% m2016
25% m 2017
2018
I, 27% 2019

14%
12%
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EU and Women’s Rights, by Gender

EU membership would be beneficial for women's rights

If Turkey were a member of the EU, women's position in
society would be higher

If Turkey were not an EU member candidate, the position
of women in society would be worse

EU membership threatens the role of women in the family

58%
62%

54%
58%

33%
31%

20%
16%

MEN = WOMEN
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EU and Women’s Rights

4 year total

100% WO M E N
90%
80%
70%
60%

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

If Turkey were not an EU

member candidate, the position EU membership threatens the

If Turkey were a member of the

EU membership would be EU, women's position in society

beneficial for women's rights would be higher of women in v:grcsi:ty would be role of women in the family
m Religious 53% 54% 34% 24%
m Conservative 56% 53% 28% 20%
Nationalist 64% 55% 23% 14%
® Republican/Kemalist 73% 68% 35% 13%
m Social Democrat 73% 67% 41% 12%
Not interested in politics 55% 54% 23% 10%
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Local Elections—A Woman Mayor?

Would you prefer the party of your choice to choose a MAN or a WOMAN as candidate for mayor?

100%

90%

80%

68%

70%
61%
60%

50%

40% 36%
31%

30%
20%

10% .
3% 1%

0%
Male Candidate Female Candidate Whichever is best/Doesn't matter

MEN = WOMEN
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Local Elections—A Woman Head of the Neighborhood?

Would you prefer the party of your choice to choose a MAN or a WOMAN as candidate for head of the neighborhood?

100%
90%
80%
70% o 65%
60%

50%

40% 349 36%
30%
20%

10%
1% 0%

0% —_—
Male Candidate Female Candidate Whichever is best/Doesn't matter

MEN mKADIN
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A Woman President?

Let's say you have a male and a female presidential candidate who has very similar characteristics during an election, which would you

choose?
BY GENDER, 2019 BY YEAR
100% _ 100%
90% 90% -
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%
40% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10% 10%
0% 0%
WOMEN MEN 2017 2018 2019
®m Female candidate = Male candidate = Not voting ® Female candidate ™ Male candidate = Not voting
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Women and Work

CURRENT WORK SITUATION PAST WORK SITUATION
100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%
40% 40%
30% 30%
g g 46%

?g; ?Sj 30% 36% 33%
0% 0%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2016 2017 2018 2019

mYES NO YES - NO

Percentage of women who have never
worked in the paid labor force:
2016 %45.5
2017 %40.6
2018 %51.9
2019 %52.3
Out of a total of 2463 women, 1134 have
never worked. (%46)
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Current Economic Situation

How do you rate the current economic situation in the country?

TODAY

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%

50% 44%47%
40%

22%
20% 18%

10% 6% 49
0% [ |

Very bad Somewhat bad Not bad or Somewhat Very good
good good

1% 0%

MEN = WOMEN
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40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

ONE YEAR AGO

_40%
36% 34%
30%

22%22%
% 7%

Very bad Somewhat bad  Not bad or Somewhat Very good
good good
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Family’s Economic Situation

How would you rate your family’s economic situation?

TODAY

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50% 46%

40%
40%
30% 26%

19%
20% 17%18% ° 15%15%

0,
10% I .
O% —

Very bad Somewhat  Notbador Somewhat
bad good good

MEN mWOMEN

Very good
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100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

34% 34% 34%
30%
24%
21%
10% 12%
2% 0%
Very bad Somewhat bad Not bad or gopodSomewhat good  Very good
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Work and Women, by Year

d
Physical harassment from a colleague should be punished with firing 8%%
7

Wy
Verbal harassment from a colleague should be punished with firing

B4%
° 85%

The integration of women in work life is necessary for the welfare of the d Q%
country = %
o)

82%
]
Men should also be provided with paternal leave %?Z}%
s 679

———_
Working fathers can find the time to take care of their children d 9%
o

e 6

45
Men and women when seeking for a job have the same opportunities H&SO%
S 46%

S 3
When unemployment increases, men should be given preference in hiring % 47%
e

I 379
The emotionality of women affects work life negatively A %%
— 58 b

It is a burden for employers to provide women with paid maternity leave up to H%U% m2016 m2017 m2018 m2019
] 3?5
S 15%

4 months %

— 1%
Childcare in the workplace is unnecessary. Eﬁj 8% ’
%
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Women and Work

4 Year total

Physical harassment from a colleague should be punished with firing

Verbal harassment from a colleague should be punished with firing

The integration of women in work life is necessary for the welfare of
the country

Men should also be provided with paternal leave
Working fathers can find the time to take care of their children

Men and women when seeking for a job have the same opportunities

When unemployment increases, men should be given preference in
hiring

The emotionality of women affects work life negatively

It is a burden for employers to provide women with paid maternity
leave up to 4 months

Childcare in the workplace is unnecessary.

I 357

83%
. 327
73%
. 327
79%
I 677
62%
I, 637
62%
I 457
47%
I 357
42%
I 297
38%
I 19%ﬁ3<y
’ m WOMEN MEN
] 15;%8‘/
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Gender Perception Scale




Gender Perception Scale

Men I 59
Gender Women [ 66

18-24 I 64
25-35 [, 7

Age 36+ . 63
- 25 questions
Unemployed I -2 - 1-5scale
working I 62 - Total score is given
Student I ¢/ "~ IEENET e e
the more egalitarian
, the perception of
Women’s employmeREmployed woman [y 63 gender
situation Working woman " 71
Womnan student [ 72 Score is 1-100
Education No diploma I 57

Primary school [ 59
Middle school [ 61
High school [ 65
Vocational school [ 67
University [ 69
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Gender Perception Scale, by Year 60

100
90
80
70
60
50 Score is 1-100

40

30
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Total Women Men

m2016 =2017 =2018 =2019
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Gender Perception Scale, by Political Identification

Siyasi Yonelim gore degisim- 4 yil toplam

91.0
81.0
71.0
61.0
51.0
41.0
31.0
21.0
11.0
1.0 . . . . . Not interested in
Religious Conservative Nationalist Republican Social Democrat politics
® WOMEN 54.0 57.2 62.9 69.4 67.2 64.4
MEN 46.1 52.1 54.2 62.2 59.3 56.0
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Is there equality?

In Turkey today do men and women have equal rights and opportunities?

GENDER
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
®m There is not equality

® There is equality 40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
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Doc. Dr. Asli Carkoglu - Psychology Dept., Faculty of Economics, Administrative and
Social Sciences
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